FORM PTO-1595	01-14-20	000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92 12.15.99			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab sentings 0 00 Y Y To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1012450	V	t original documents or copy thereof.	
1 Name of conveying party(ies);	1		s of receiving party(ies):	
CHRISTINE L. PETERSON	Ŷ	Name: INTER	NATIONAL PAPER is	
WILLIAM L. BROWN		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	mached? yes no			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
		Street Address: <u>///</u>	OMANIFATTANTICLE KO	
	Change of Name	- Russie	State <u>NX ZIP 10077</u>	
UOther				
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application number(s) or patent num				
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application,	1	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes	ΠNο	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be main Name: <u>KALPH</u> J, SK				
		7. Total fee (37 CFF	(3.41):	
Internal Address: INTERNATIONAL P	APER CO			
			to be changed to deposit account	
Street Address: 1285 TRI	-RIDGE BLYD	8. Deposit account	number: 09.0525	
City: LOUCCAIND State	CH IP 45140	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE			
9. Statement and signature.			in machine complete a true conv	
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy	
<u>KACPIT</u> J. SINKISS Name of Person Signing RE			<u>12-14-59</u> Date	
Name of Person Signing RE	rg 24,105 -	Signature		
		Total number	of pages comprising cover sheet:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
		ch this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet inf	ormation to.	S	
	Washington, D.C. 20231			
581 40.00 CH	_	the standard to an	erage about 30 minutes per gathering the data needed,	
document to be recorded	wing the sample cover she	et. Send comments reg	arding this burden estimate	
to the U.S. Patent and T	idemark Office, Office of Management and B	f Information System: udget, Paperwork Red	, PK2-1000C, Washington, uction Project, (0651-0011),	
D.C. 20231, and to the O Washington, D.C. 20503				

PATENT REEL: 010481 FRAME: 0938

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Christine L. Peterson, 4308 Courtesy Lane, Batavia, County of Clermont, State of Ohio and William L. Brown, 4210 N. Haven Drive, Mason, County of Warren; State of Ohio, have invented an improvement in:

"Tear-Stop Score Encircling Single Opening Carrier Handles"

WHEREAS, we have executed a Utility Application for United States Patent based thereon, on the <u>7</u>/k day of *Dec*, 1999. (International Paper Company Docket No. IP-5922).

WHEREAS, International Paper Company, a corporation of the State of New York, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, and/or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors, and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist our said assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

Signed this The day of Wec. 1999.

WRISTIN L tetters

STATE OF CLERMONT) ss: OHIO **COUNTY OF**

Before me personally appeared, CHRISTINE L. PETERSON to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Mary Public

SEAL

My commission Expires:



ADDITIONAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS ON FOLLOWING PAGE

PATENT REEL: 010481 FRAME: 0939

Signed this <u>M</u> day of <u>Lee</u> ____ 1999.

Willin I Bra

STATE OF	CLERMONT)
	OHIO) ss:
COUNTY OF)

Before me personally appeared, WILLIAM L. BROWN to me known to be the person described in the above assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL

My commission Expires:

